ODA

2000 12 28
(1) ODA
ODA
JICAIIBIC
HP
ODA HP *ODA
ODA
ODA
JICA
HP
JICA
ODA
* (PHRD )
JBIC ( ) HP
HP
ODA ( )
JICA
10 ODA
ODA 12 10
JICA
WIPO JICA
JICA
JBIC JICA
JICA
ILO
ILO

JICA




- JICA

JBIC JICA

- JICA

150

JBIC

13

13

HP

13

H12.7

(HP

(3)

JICA JBIC

ODA

ODA

ODA

ODA
ODA

@
&)
©)
4
(5)

13

ODA

(6)
0
®
C)
(10)
(11
12)
(13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

(17)

(18)
19)
(20)

ODA




